Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 05/02/88 Drafted by: B.J.B.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1305

A RESOLUTION INCREASING THE PERMIT FEE FOR PARKING RECREATIONAL VEHICLES IN MUNICIPALLY OWNED OR OPERATED RECREATIONAL VEHICLE PARKING AREAS.

WHEREAS, pursuant to CBJ 72.12.080, the manager may authorize the use of areas owned or operated by the municipality for the parking of campers, recreational vehicles, and similar vehicles, and

WHEREAS, CBJ 72.15.010 provides that persons parking any vehicle in a municipally owned or operated recreational vehicle parking area must obtain a permit from the city and borough, and

WHEREAS, CBJ 72.15.010 further provides that the cost of such permit is two dollars and fifty cents per day unless another fee is established by the Assembly by resolution, and

WHEREAS, the present permit fee amount was established in 1973 and has never been increased, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly has determined that it is appropriate to increase the permit fee at this time;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. Recreational Vehicle Parking Permit Fee. The fee for the permit required and issued under CBJ 72.15.010 for parking any vehicle in a municipally owned or operated recreational vehicle parking area, shall be five dollars per day.

2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 2nd day of May, 1988.

Mayor

Attest:

Pathy In Polly Cherk